PARTS CATALOG
P-1034-14
FOR YOUR GAS OR ELECTRIC RANGE
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
The model and serial number of your range is stamped on the number plate.  This plate is located on the
burner box bottom underneath the top burners, or at the base of the front frame.
Always give the full model and serial number of your range in any communication concerning service.
When ordering repair parts always state color, model and serial numbers, along with the quantity, part

10” END CAP BACKGUARD WITH ELECTRONIC TIMER-DECORATED GLASS
43
GAS RANGE MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
First Character- Type of operating system.
T- Spark Thermocouple System   US only
S- Hot Surface Ignition    US or Canada
B- Battery Ignition system    US only
G- Standing Pilot Ignition System   Canada only
Second Character- Size of range
A- 20 in.  (Open burner range)
H- 20 in.  (Sealed burner range)
B- 24in.   (Open burner range)
F-  30in.    (Open burner range)
 J - 24in.   (Sealed burner system)
 L-  36in.   (4 or 5 Open burners range)
 M- 30in.  (Sealed burner range)
 R-  36in.  (6 Open burner range)
Third Character – Oven Finish
 K- Porcelain Oven
 L- Continuous Clean Oven
Fourth Character- Oven Door, Storage Drawer, Oven Light
 0- Black solid oven door
     No light in oven
     Black manifold cover
     Black Broiler Door and Compartment Door
 1- Color solid oven door
      No light in oven
      Black manifold cover
      Color Broiler Door and Compartment Door
 2- Color bakeview oven door
      Light in oven
      Black manifold cover
      Color Broiler Door and Compartment Door
 3- Black glass windowed oven door
     Light in oven
         Black manifold cover
     Color Broiler Door and Compartment Door
4- Black glass windowed oven door
     No Light in oven
         Black manifold cover
     Color Broiler Door and Compartment Door
 5- Color bakeview oven door
     No light in oven
     Black manifold cover
     Color Broiler Door and Compartment Door
44
6- Stainless steel oven door
        Stainless steel broiler door
     Light in oven
 7- Black glass solid oven door
              No light in oven
      Black manifold cover
      Black Broiler Door and Compartment Door
 8- Black glass windowed oven door
               Light in oven
               Black manifold cover
               Black Broiler Door and Compartment Door
 9- Black bakeview oven door
      Light in oven
               Black manifold cover
               Black Broiler Door and Compartment Door
A  Stainless Steel Windowed Oven Door
      Stainless Steel Broiler Door
      No Light in Oven
B  Stainless Steel Windowed Oven Door
      Stainless Steel Broiler Door
     Light in Oven
 C- Black solid oven door
                No light in oven
               Black manifold cover
     Color Broiler Door and Compartment Door
 L- Color solid oven door
          Light in oven

D-        Canadian Natural
46
ELECTRIC RANGE MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
1ST CHARACTER
 E- Electric Range
2nd CHARACTER- Range Size
 A- 20”
 C- 24”
 D- 30” (2) 8in. elements, (2) 6in. elements
 F- 30” (1)  8in. element,  (3) 6in. elements
3rd CHARACTER
 K- Porcelain Oven
4th CHARACTER- Oven Door ♦ Oven Light ♦ Storage Drawer Panel
 0- Black Solid Oven Door ♦ No Light in Oven ♦Black Storage Drawer Panel
 1- Color Solid Oven Door ♦ No Light in Oven ♦ Color Storage Drawer Panel
 2- Color Bakeview Oven Door ♦ Light in Oven ♦ Color Storage Drawer Panel
 3- Black Glass Windowed Oven Door ♦ Light in Oven ♦ Color Storage Drawer Panel
 4- Black Glass Solid Oven Door♦ No Light in Oven ♦ Color Storage Drawer Panel
 5- Color Bakeview Oven Door ♦ No Light in Oven ♦ Color Storage Drawer Panel
 6- Stainless Steel Oven Door ♦ Light in Oven ♦ Stainless Steel Storage Drawer Panel
7-  Black Glass Solid Oven Door ♦ No Light in Oven ♦ Black Storage Drawer Panel
 8-  Black Glass Windowed Oven Door ♦ Light in Oven ♦ Black Storage Drawer Panel
 9-  Black Bakeview Oven Door ♦ Light in Oven ♦ Black Storage Drawer Panel
 C-  Black Solid Oven Door ♦ No Light in Oven ♦ Color Storage Drawer Panel
 L-  Color Solid Oven Door ♦ Light in Oven ♦ Color Storage Drawer Panel
5th Character- Backguard
 0-   4” Porcelain Backguard
 2-   PD9 Porcelain Backguard ♦ Time of Day Clock
4-   10” Glass Backguard ♦ Clock/Timer
9-   P9 Porcelain Backguard
X-  Vent Rail
47
6th Character- Options
 0-   No Options
 1-   One Oven Rack
 2-   No Storage Drawer ♦ One Oven Rack ♦ Two Piece Broiler Pan and Tray
 6-   No Storage Drawer ♦ Two Oven Racks ♦ Two Piece Broiler Pan and Tray
 A-   Individual Surface Indicator Lights ♦ Oven Indicator Light ♦ No Storage Drawer
                   One Oven Rack ♦ Two Piece Broiler Pan and Tray
 B-   Individual Surface Indicator Lights ♦ Oven Indicator Light ♦ No Storage Drawer ♦
                   Two Oven Racks ♦ Two Piece Broiler Pan and Tray
 H-   Individual Surface Indicator Lights ♦ Oven Indicator Light ♦ Storage Drawer ♦ Two
                   Piece Broiler Pan and Tray
 M-  No Storage Drawer ♦ One Oven Rack ♦ No Broiler Pan and Tray
 7th Character- Color
O-   White on White
 W-   White
 B-    Black
 T-     Biscuit
8th Character-  Tradename
 M-   Harmony
O-   Holiday
P-    Premier
9th Character- Unique Options
 P-    3-Prong Pigtail
 Z-    4-Prong Pigtail
48